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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000116265 Minor FM WKJIN 53025 Main 104.9 CENTREVILLE, NORTH SHORE 08/03/2020 Granted
Modification MS BROADCASTING
CO., INC.
0000118412 License To FX K237DN 142236 95.3 PRATT, KS GREAT PLAINS 08/03/2020 Granted
Cover CHRISTIAN RADIO,
INC.
0000094666 Renewal of FM WDEC- 63786 Main 94.7 AMERICUS, GA SUMTER 08/03/2020 Granted
License FM BROADCASTING
Amendment CO., INC.
0000118410 License To FX W236CW 26352 Main 95.1 WOONSOCKET, Bouchard 08/03/2020 Granted
Cover RI Broadcasting, Inc.
0000094667 Renewal of FM WISK-FM 63784 Main 98.7 AMERICUS, GA SUMTER 08/03/2020 Granted
License BROADCASTING
Amendment CO., INC.
0000119592 License To DTV WTLH 23486 Main 19 BAINBRIDGE, GA NEW AGE MEDIA OF 08/03/2020 Granted
Cover TALLAHASSEE
LICENSE, LLC
0000108695 Renewal of FM WFRT- 1037 Main 103.7 FRANKFORT, KY SOUTHERN BELLE, 08/03/2020 Granted
License FM LLC
0000108669 Renewal of  FX W228CL 145358 93.5 FRANKFORT, KY SOUTHERN BELLE, 08/03/2020 Granted
License LLC
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File Number

0000108668

0000119697

0000116512

0000119626

0000094664

0000119706

0000116239

0000108690
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Purpose

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover
Minor

Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

AM

LPD

FM

DTV

AM

FL

FM

FM

Call Sign

WKYW

KQSY-LD

KAYW

WMYV

WISK

WXWS-
LP

KHWL

WVKY

Facility ID  Station Type

74609

68452

84266

25544

63785

197306

189529

60081

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

1490.0

30

98.1

28

990.0

100.1

98.7

101.7

City, State

FRANKFORT, KY

CORPUS CHRISTI

, TX

MEEKER, CO

GREENSBORO,

NC

LAWRENCEVILLE

, GA

BONE GAP, IL

LONE WOLF, OK

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SOUTHERN BELLE,
LLC

CHANNEL 7 OF
CORPUS CHRISTI,
INC.

WESTERN SLOPE
COMMUNICATIONS,
L.L.C.

WUPN LICENSEE,
LLC

SUMTER
BROADCASTING
CO., INC.

INDEPENDENT
CHURCH OF BONE
GAP

FUCHS RADIO LLC

SHELBYVILLE, KY SOUTHERN BELLE,

LLC

Status Date

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

08/03/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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0000108691 Renewal of FM WEFKY 54567 Main 104.9 FRANKFORT, KY SOUTHERN BELLE, 08/03/2020  Granted
License LLC
0000102446 Renewal of AM WHOC 72308 Main 1490.0 PHILADELPHIA, WHOC, INC. 08/03/2020  Granted
License MS
0000116550 Minor FM WHAI 25833 Main 98.3 GREENFIELD, MA  SAGA 08/03/2020  Granted
Modification COMMUNICATIONS
OF NEW ENGLAND,
LLC
0000102447 Renewal of  FX W229CW 201153 93.7 PHILADELPHIA, WHOC, INC. 08/03/2020  Granted
License MS
0000116551 Minor FM WRSI 8775 Main 93.9 TURNERS FALLS  SAGA 08/03/2020  Granted
Modification , MA COMMUNICATIONS
OF NEW ENGLAND,
LLC
0000116559 Minor FM KLXY 21210 Main 90.5 WOODLAKE, CA EDUCATIONAL 08/03/2020  Granted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
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