Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000116265	Minor Modification	FM	WKJN	53025	Main	104.9	CENTREVILLE, MS	NORTH SHORE BROADCASTING CO., INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000118412	License To Cover	FX	K237DN	142236		95.3	PRATT, KS	GREAT PLAINS CHRISTIAN RADIO, INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000094666	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WDEC- FM	63786	Main	94.7	AMERICUS, GA	SUMTER BROADCASTING CO., INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000118410	License To Cover	FX	W236CW	26352	Main	95.1	WOONSOCKET, RI	Bouchard Broadcasting, Inc.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000094667	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WISK-FM	63784	Main	98.7	AMERICUS, GA	SUMTER BROADCASTING CO., INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000119592	License To Cover	DTV	WTLH	23486	Main	19	BAINBRIDGE, GA	NEW AGE MEDIA OF TALLAHASSEE LICENSE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000108695	Renewal of License	FM	WFRT- FM	1037	Main	103.7	FRANKFORT, KY	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000108669	Renewal of License	FX	W228CL	145358		93.5	FRANKFORT, KY	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108668	Renewal of License	AM	WKYW	74609	Main	1490.0	FRANKFORT, KY	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000119697	License To Cover	LPD	KQSY-LD	68452	Main	30	CORPUS CHRISTI , TX	CHANNEL 7 OF CORPUS CHRISTI, INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000116512	Minor Modification	FM	KAYW	84266	Main	98.1	MEEKER, CO	WESTERN SLOPE COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000119626	License To Cover	DTV	WMYV	25544	Main	28	GREENSBORO, NC	WUPN LICENSEE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000094664	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WISK	63785	Main	990.0	LAWRENCEVILLE , GA	SUMTER BROADCASTING CO., INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000119706	License To Cover	FL	WXWS- LP	197306		100.1	BONE GAP, IL	INDEPENDENT CHURCH OF BONE GAP	08/03/2020	Granted
0000116239	Minor Modification	FM	KHWL	189529	Main	98.7	LONE WOLF, OK	FUCHS RADIO LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000108690	Renewal of License	FM	WVKY	60081	Main	101.7	SHELBYVILLE, KY	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108691	Renewal of License	FM	WFKY	54567	Main	104.9	FRANKFORT, KY	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000102446	Renewal of License	AM	WHOC	72308	Main	1490.0	PHILADELPHIA, MS	WHOC, INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000116550	Minor Modification	FM	WHAI	25833	Main	98.3	GREENFIELD, MA	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000102447	Renewal of License	FX	W229CW	201153		93.7	PHILADELPHIA, MS	WHOC, INC.	08/03/2020	Granted
0000116551	Minor Modification	FM	WRSI	8775	Main	93.9	TURNERS FALLS , MA	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	08/03/2020	Granted
0000116559	Minor Modification	FM	KLXY	21210	Main	90.5	WOODLAKE, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	08/03/2020	Granted